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VERMONT CARE PARTNERS   www.vermontcareparters.org  

 

NEED HELP? CALL US.  
VERMONT’S COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES AGENCIES 

 

 
Champlain Community Services (CCS) 

  Developmental Services: 802-655-0511  
 

Clara Martin Center (CMC)

Randolph Area: 
Bradford Area: 
Wilder Area: 
CRISIS LINE: 800-639-6360             

Community Care Network Rutland Mental 
Health Services (RMHS) 

Developmental Services: 802-775-0828 x204 

CRISIS LINE: 802-775-1000  
 

Counseling Service of Addison County 
(CSAC) 
All Services: 802-388-6751  

CRISIS LINE: 802-388-7641  

Families First of Southern Vermont 
(FFSV)  
Developmental Services: 

Brattleboro: 802-275-4919  

Wilmington: 802-464-9633  
 

Green Mountain Support Services (GMSS)  
Developmental Services: 802-888-7602  
 

Health Care & Rehabilitation Services 
(HCRS) 
All Services: 802-886-4500 

CRISIS LINE: 800-622-4235  
 

Howard Center (HC) 

Developmental Services: 802-488-6348  

CRISIS LINE: 802-488-7777  
 

Lamoille County Mental Health Services 
(LCMHS) 
All Services: 802-888-5026  

CRISIS LINE: 802-888-8888  
 

Lincoln Street (LS) 
Developmental Services: 802-886-1833    

NFI Vermont Inc. (NFI) 

 
 

Northeast Kingdom 
Human Services (NKHS) 
Derby:  
All Services: 802-334-6744  

CRISIS LINE: 802-334-6744  

St. Johnsbury:  
All Services: 802-748-3181  

CRISIS LINE: 802-748-3181  
 

Northwestern Counseling & Support 
Services (NCSS) 
All Services: 802-524-6554  

CRISIS LINE: 802-524-6554  
 

United Counseling Service of Bennington 
County (UCS) 

Developmental Services: 802-445-7318 

Manchester Area: 
CRISIS LINE: 802-362-3950  

Bennington Area: 
CRISIS LINE: 802-442-5491  
 

Upper Valley Services (UVS)
Developmental Services: 

Bradford Area:  802-222-9235  

Randolph Area: 802-728-4475  
 

Washington County Mental Health Services 
(WCMHS) 
All Services: 802-229-0591  

CRISIS LINE: 802-229-0591  
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Designated Agency Child, Youth & 
Family Mental 
Health Services 
Director 

Address Phone email 

Clara Martin Center (CMC) Tammy Austin PO Box G, 11 Main Street 
Randolph VT 05060 

(802) 728-4466 taustin@claramartin.org  

Northeastern Family Institute (NFI) Cara Capparelli 30 Airport Road 
So Burlington VT 05403 

(802) 658-0040 caracapparelli@nafi.com  

Lamoille County Mental Health Services (LCMH) Robyn Daley 72 Harrel Street 
Morrisville VT 05661 

(802) 888-5026 robynd@lamoille.org  

Washington County MH Services (WCMHS) Nicole Grenier 579 South Barre Road 
Barre VT 05641 

(802) 476-1480 NicoleG@wcmhs.org  

Howard Center (HC) Beth Holden 1138 Pine Street 
Burlington VT 05401 

(802) 488-6000 BethH@howardcenter.org  

Howard Center (HC) Anne Paradiso 1139 Pine Street 
Burlington VT 05401 

(802) 488-6000 AnneP@howardcenter.org  

Counseling Service of Addison County (CSAC) Cheryl Huntley 89 Main Street 
Middlebury VT 05753 

(802) 388-6751 chuntley@csac-vt.org  

Northwestern Counseling and Support Services 
(NCSS) 

Danielle Lindley 107 Fisher Pond Road 
St. Albans VT 05478 

(802) 524-6554 danielle.lindley@ncssinc.org  

Rutland Mental Health Services (RMHS) Doug Norford PO Box 222 
Rutland VT 05702 

(802) 775-2381 dnorford@rmhsccn.org  

United Counseling Services of Bennington (UCS) Julia Pagliccia PO Box 588 
Bennington VT 05201 

(802) 442-5491 jpagliccia@ucsvt.org  

Health Care and Rehabilitation Services (HCRS) Jennifer Smith 51 Fairview Street 
Brattleboro VT 05301 

(802) 254-7500 jasmith@hcrs.org  

Northeast Kingdom Human Services (NKHS) Marcia Stricker PO Box 724 
Newport VT 05855 

(802)334-6744 mstricker@nkhs.net  
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